PUBLISH: Monday, January 07, 2019 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, January 9, 2019.

Certified to before me this January 07, 2019.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/6/2018 to 12/19/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/9/2019

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Witness

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Dealership Holdings LLC

Decatur Police Department
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Gasoline Equipment Service Co Inc
Gordon Food Service
Haggard-Sefton-Hirschy Zelt Funeral Home
Indiana State Police

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Professional Software Corporation
St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Town Of Monroe

Wembhoff Land Surveying, Inc

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.
Rudd Equipment

Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

Geneva Municipal Utilities
Smilemakers

Braun's Garage, Inc.

Harvest Land Co-op

Beth A. Webber

Randy L. Wojciechowski
Professional Food Equipment & Service
Troyer's Market LLC

Mendez Foundation

Taya Yoder

North Adams Community Schools
Alpine Falls, Inc.

PCM-G

Schwartz Steel LLC

FlexPAC

Fruchte Painting & Decorating
Randy Lehman

Corrisoft

Central Customer Charges

James J. Voglewede, Jr.

New Holland Tri-County

Advance Auto Parts

IEHA

EMP Technical Group

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
National Association of County Surveyors

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

4,248.00
72.87
104.88
493.52
35.53
36,179.93
152.00
500.00
270.50
2,322.39
600.00
92.00
420.25
50.00
225.00
20.00
2,300.00
883.72
89.68
262.28
129.39
318.33
43.19
89.72
219.76
2,950.61
6,662.08
250.00
206.40
3,514.74
306.99
470.80
699.80
42.44
48,093.88
5.34
99.50
145.00
250.00
283.25
236.65
111.76
311.00
174.97
40.00
135.00
900.00
60.00

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste

AT & T Mobility

Suburban Propane LP

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Douglas L. Bauman

Everett Refrigeration & Electric
Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service

Lehman Feed Mill

Michael Todd And Company
Rhonda L. McIntosh

Top Supply Company LLP
Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

South Adams Community Schools
Jay County REMC

Tri County Excavating

Phyllis Hebble

Chad W. Sprunger

Work Wear Xpress

Expert Transmission

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.

Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff's Department

Jenny Long

Gledhill Road Machinery Company

Uricks Trucking
ESRI

American Correctional Association

Audra Snyder
Stationair's Express
Julie Jahn

Decatur Ace Hardware
Allen County Treasurer
Allied Mechanical, Inc.
Amy Rumschlag
Attenti US Inc

Indigital Telecom

Star Insurance Agency
Wells County Treasurer
Pitney Bowes, Inc.
R.B.'s Body Shop Inc
Patricia Gonzalez

RR Donnelley
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Amount

9.21
1,028.78
22.00
42.55
362.00
285.00
351.03
110.63
100.00
322.16
9,149.61
5,455.50
283.62
5.34
159.15
290.72
1,076.45
582.12
2,252.85
53.45
3,100.00
250.00
895.37
259.98
63.00
640.50
61.23
144.00
200.00
807.41
448.00
35,000.00
35.00
115.26
830.08
210.00
226.57
647.43
342.81
100.00
10,319.95
4313.82
780.00
363.82
306.00
527.96
23.32
411.00

1/8/2019



U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Jessica Nix

Rex W. King

Jerry Double

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Jeremy Brown

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.
Four U Packaging

Confidential Shredding Services, Inc
Secure Automotive Repair Inc
Bear's Den

Passive Security Solutions LLC
Kendra Hamrick

Dellinger Bros., LLC
Blue360Media

MASCo.

Quality Correctional Care
Cynthia Hain

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

2,563.24
577.36
70.40
2,687.50
7,622.44
691.81
1,694.96
1,262.50
416.02
50.85
210.83
150.00
6,390.41
57.20
433.51
71.75
165.00
52,933.34
500.00

Marc Ripley

Ron Bollenbacher

Linnemeier Repair Service
Nathan McElroy

Paul Davis Restoration

Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Business Advantage

L-A Electric, Inc.

Aquatek Water Treatment
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Scott Bonifas

SHI International Corp

Mitchell & McCormick Inc
Advanced Disposal

Fred Weidler Levee Maintenance Fund
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance
Abbee Kenney

Action Equipment Sales Co Inc
Cory Sprunger

Grand Total

300.00
74.80
1,034.09
180.00
7,192.08
350.00
578.52
1,669.97
541.65
93.42
300.00
2,122.61
13.17
4128
2,696.25
74.72
246.00
1,839.00
450.85

297,785.36
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