

PUBLISH: Monday, January 07, 2019

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, January 9, 2019.

Certified to before me this January 07, 2019.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/6/2018 to 12/19/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/9/2019

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	4,248.00	Adams County Solid Waste	9.21
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	72.87	AT & T Mobility	1,028.78
Berne Witness	104.88	Suburban Propane LP	22.00
Cintas Location #338	493.52	City Of Decatur	42.55
Decatur Hardware & Rental	35.53	Complete Printing Service	362.00
Dealership Holdings LLC	36,179.93	Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	285.00
Decatur Police Department	152.00	Douglas L. Bauman	351.03
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	500.00	Everett Refrigeration & Electric	110.63
Gasoline Equipment Service Co Inc	270.50	Geneva Police Department	100.00
Gordon Food Service	2,322.39	Grimm's Auto	322.16
Haggard-Sefton-Hirschy Zelt Funeral Home	600.00	Hilty Engine Service	9,149.61
Indiana State Police	92.00	Lehman Feed Mill	5,455.50
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Michael Todd And Company	283.62
Professional Software Corporation	50.00	Rhonda L. McIntosh	5.34
St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	225.00	Top Supply Company LLP	159.15
Town Of Monroe	20.00	Treasurer of Adams County	290.72
Wemhoff Land Surveying, Inc	2,300.00	West Payment Center	1,076.45
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	883.72	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	582.12
Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.	89.68	South Adams Community Schools	2,252.85
Rudd Equipment	262.28	Jay County REMC	53.45
Waste Management	129.39	Tri County Excavating	3,100.00
Don Myers Plumbing	318.33	Phyllis Hebble	250.00
Geneva Municipal Utilities	43.19	Chad W. Sprunger	895.37
Smilemakers	89.72	Work Wear Xpress	259.98
Braun's Garage, Inc.	219.76	Expert Transmission	63.00
Harvest Land Co-op	2,950.61	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	640.50
Beth A. Webber	6,662.08	Fastenal Company	61.23
Randy L. Wojciechowski	250.00	Adams County Sheriff's Department	144.00
Professional Food Equipment & Service	206.40	Jenny Long	200.00
Troyer's Market LLC	3,514.74	Gledhill Road Machinery Company	807.41
Mendez Foundation	306.99	Uricks Trucking	448.00
Taya Yoder	470.80	ESRI	35,000.00
North Adams Community Schools	699.80	American Correctional Association	35.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	42.44	Audra Snyder	115.26
PCM-G	48,093.88	Stationair's Express	830.08
Schwartz Steel LLC	5.34	Julie Jahn	210.00
FlexPAC	99.50	Decatur Ace Hardware	226.57
Fruchte Painting & Decorating	145.00	Allen County Treasurer	647.43
Randy Lehman	250.00	Allied Mechanical, Inc.	342.81
Corrisoft	283.25	Amy Rumschlag	100.00
Central Customer Charges	236.65	Attenti US Inc	10,319.95
James J. Voglewede, Jr.	111.76	Indigital Telecom	4,313.82
New Holland Tri-County	311.00	Star Insurance Agency	780.00
Advance Auto Parts	174.97	Wells County Treasurer	363.82
IEHA	40.00	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	306.00
EMP Technical Group	135.00	R.B.'s Body Shop Inc	527.96
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	900.00	Patricia Gonzalez	23.32
National Association of County Surveyors	60.00	RR Donnelley	411.00

U.S. Aggregates Inc.	2,563.24	Marc Ripley	300.00
Jessica Nix	577.36	Ron Bollenbacher	74.80
Rex W. King	70.40	Linnemeier Repair Service	1,034.09
Jerry Double	2,687.50	Nathan McElroy	180.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	7,622.44	Paul Davis Restoration	7,192.08
Jeremy Brown	691.81	Kelly Sickafoose	350.00
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	1,694.96	Staples Business Advantage	578.52
A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.	1,262.50	L-A Electric, Inc.	1,669.97
Four U Packaging	416.02	Aquatek Water Treatment	541.65
Confidential Shredding Services, Inc	50.85	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	93.42
Secure Automotive Repair Inc	210.83	Scott Bonifas	300.00
Bear's Den	150.00	SHI International Corp	2,122.61
Passive Security Solutions LLC	6,390.41	Mitchell & McCormick Inc	13.17
Kendra Hamrick	57.20	Advanced Disposal	41.28
Dellinger Bros., LLC	433.51	Fred Weidler Levee Maintenance Fund	2,696.25
Blue360Media	71.75	U.S. Bank Equipment Finance	74.72
MASCo.	165.00	Abbee Kenney	246.00
Quality Correctional Care	52,933.34	Action Equipment Sales Co Inc	1,839.00
Cynthia Hain	500.00	Cory Sprunger	450.85
		Grand Total	<u><u>297,785.36</u></u>